Issue Date: 08/09/19        Rev. Date:              Rev. Level: -       ECO 1-7553     OIPM P/N: 8213               Page 1 of 9
TPI Corporation
P.O. Box 4973
Johnson City, TN 37602
IMPORTANT SAFETY
INFORMATION INSIDE
• Serious injury or death possible
• Read, understand and follow

with spectral reflectors for excellent radiant output.
They are built with corrosion-resistant materials and
are listed for both INDOOR (excluding residences)
AND OUTDOOR applications in the USA and Canada.
Housing
OCH2 20 ga Galvannealed / Finish: Hi Temp Brown powder coat
OCH2-SS 20 ga Type 304 Grain Line Stainless Steel / Finish: No. 3
Reflectors and End Caps 0.040” gold annodized aluminum
Suspension Adjustable Mounting Backet or Chain
Model P/N Tube P/N
(2per) Watts Volts Amps Dim
A* Dim B* Dim C*
SUPPLY
WIRE SIZE
90°C AWG.
OCH2-55-208V 04915502 04914702 4000 208 19.2 55.0” 7.500” 10.625” 10
OCH2-55-240V 04915602 04914802 4000 240 16.7 55.0” 7.500” 10.625” 10
OCH2-55-277V 04915702 04914902 4000 277 14.4 55.0” 7.500” 10.625” 12
*OCH2-55-480V 04915802 *04914802 4000 480 8.3 55.0” 7.500” 10.625” 12
OCH2-55-208V-SS 04915902 04914702 4000 208 19.2 55.0” 7.500” 10.625” 10
OCH2-55-240V-SS 04916002 04914802 4000 240 16.7 55.0” 7.500” 10.625” 10
OCH2-55-277V-SS 04916102 04914902 4000 277 14.4 55.0” 7.500” 10.625” 12
*OCH2-55-480V-SS 04916202 *04914802 4000 480 8.3 55.0” 7.500” 10.625” 12
OCH2-66-208V 04916302 04915002 6000 208 28.8 66.0” 7.500” 10.625” 8
OCH2-66-240V 04916402 04915102 6000 240 25 66.0” 7.500” 10.625” 8
OCH2-66-277V 04916502 04915202 6000 277 21.7 66.0” 7.500” 10.625” 10
*OCH2-66-480V 04916602 *04915102 6000 480 12.5 66.0” 7.500” 10.625” 12
OCH2-66-208V-SS 04916702 04915002 6000 208 28.8 66.0” 7.500” 10.625” 8
OCH2-55-240V-SS 04916802 04915102 6000 240 25 66.0” 7.500” 10.625” 8
OCH2-55-277V-SS 04916902 04915202 6000 277 21.7 66.0” 7.500” 10.625” 10
*OCH2-66-480V-SS 04917002 *04915102 6000 480 12.5 66.0” 7.500” 10.625” 12
*480V MODEL USE (2) 240V ELEMENTS WIRED IN SERIES
EXPLOSION HAZARD
FIRE HAZARD
• Serious injury or death may occur.

 10-32 Nylon
Lock Nut
Install heater so that the quartz tubes are horizontal.
Failure to do this may cause the heating element
within the tube to sag and cause premature burn-
out.
647
64
5 9
16
33
4
0° TO 45° AT
15° INCREMENTS
OCH2-66 = 65.0"
OCH2-66 = 66.0"
OCH2-55 = 55.0"
OCH2-55 = 54.0"
Issue Date: 08/09/19        Rev. Date:              Rev. Level: -       ECO 1-7553     OIPM P/N: 8213               Page 7 of 9
Figure 4: end view
HEATER INSTALLATION continued